
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIF1CATION OF CONTRACT SP NO.n 1. OONTWh DCODE PWOI~~~~ -I

2.AMENOMOU, n'LATM.xo NO. ,& UnaFM DT•1E 4. R0J0"*P ROHA .MO No.n,[cx.•

RFPA#: BR-13-261
FAII$: 131643
.. COM 3100 T.AYOWOREDw Swm.tm CODe 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 0.5. unclear Regulatory Comeission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Rob Robinson, 301-460-2209 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mall Stop: TWB-0-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

& NAME AND ADORESS OF OOMTRhACOR (Q., Str OnaV, ff Md MiP Cf k.AMNENT OW SOLTATION NN

SOUNTIVA, LLC
SUNTIVA EXECOTIVE CONSULTING IS. OTED OM ITA11)

7600 LEESBURG PIKE STE 440Z 'J I" NOXFCATIONOF C5RACom.R No.
NRC-38-10-723A NRC-Ro-12-T-38-0008

FALLS CHURCH VA 220432004 SBAe:0353/10/007890
'el. •1!o •EE nW Is)

CODE _ _ _ _ _ ..ry_ _oE x 09-24-2012

11. THFIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

E]The iovew m red ealkm lan IS a ded asw me in rm•n14. TO hnour and dm pecfled for recell d OWere [3Ifidatds, ["is not mndec.
Ofus miut admoAiedge reipt of iOf amendmet prior to Mie hour and dt specfied In the olf•ton or amenrdod, by arms o tVe foN4ng memos:
(a) Byc oing tmrs 8 ad 15, and ruhang coies of the wnendmer4 (b) By inamedwng moreit o Vils mendroe on eac copy of Me
oirufom•ilc or (c) By psept. lease or ~iegrm whirlndudm s a im•i•ure to theie n and sencimist numbuus. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWYEDGMEWT TO BE RECEVED AT THE PLACE DESWGNTED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECFIED MAY
•RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOR OFFER Iffby vhftafMa'ndmew Iyou dOM todwangeanitkeadys W sltuch aWnhangema bemWe
by tnseira or Ier. prowded each taeIsgrem or Wtier mame icirenef •o Vie sftcdbodon and this i ad Is received piorto tie i•ing hour
and dat mmuffird

12.I A OUNOI4ANDAPPROPFT1IONDATA Pooed B6R#: 2013-84-51-8-192; Job Code; T8477; HOC: 252A
Appro.#: 31X0200i Amount Obligated: $1,400.00
DUNS#: 167032239; MAIC Code: 6114301 APP-13-12161

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIRiCATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDE1S,

09 A TiISBOC•AEORDERI emUMPUNRlIATM, (1p Vjaaftl THEC ONI05T FORTH IN ITEM 14 AM NAM IN THWEU ONTRACTRO•R NQ INw n 10A.

I ThE MPlO NUNDE•ED COWTWrCTORD• I MOPE0DO REFLeT TEAWMIBTRATNE CHANSES (eI* at iMns In papIno dnl, ripli €t.. at)
SET FORTH I1 ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10300.

0ý THI5 SUPP8IENTAL AGREDIENT 0 ENTED W4TO F1SAXT TOAUMTlRITY OF:

X .O mER a@i*•b%".nsdlma rm *Aft Pursuant to FAR 52.212-4(c) "Contract Terms and Conditions -

X Comercial Items" (FEB 2012)

E. IMPORTANT: Conirstor Is not. [E reis -*Asn - DSVIS dacumqtwd eanwp to fte hesuft offe.

14.0ECOTION OFNAMOURNTAIOOW1ATI0N tOusiw by UCF uclsh@*fdlrig& t kigAM&i~pa ta nm~rtaib

The purpose of this modification is to A) increase the total Task Order Ceiling in the amount of $1,400.00 in order to
allow for travel to Region II to perform coaching services under this task order. This action raises the total Task
Order Ceiling from $30,257.10 to $31,657.10 and increases the obligated amount from $16,827.00 to $18,227.00.

Task Order Ceiling: $31,657.10 (changed)
Total Amount Obligated: $18,227.00 (changed)
Period of Performance: September 24, 2012 to September.23, 2013 (unchanged)

Pleasee se attached pages for specific details regarding this modification.

Exoqea krauu d Iabi lle aw~t m owndliu l, Unaum m b d in IlUm 0AoiCA. at hmita~mdatAnmswda tfInjba a.

ISNA. AME tTffL.EOFSK1NER (rItp or POM 10 WN I A ND lW M P O~F CONTRlCTINe OFFICER (Tya -PdaQj Erika Nam

C. V 3/aJ"ala c- At J6'c ' officer

10 CNRsvCTOReMERON MNDAT SKNQE Is&sa UNMM ANA 100. (4 SIGNED4

NSN 734001-111240 STAMRDFM30 QW.IUM
Pnmmftd by QSA -FAR 10 OM 5320

SUMS RIW OMPLMTk
'TEMPLATE - A aMteol

APR 02 2013



NRC-38-10-723A NRC-HQ-12-T-38-0008
M001

SPECIFIC CHANGES AREAS FOLLOWS:

1. Delete Section A. 1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE in its entirety and replace with the foUowing;

"ITEM DESCRIPTION OF QTY UNIT UNIT AMOUNT
NO. SUPPUESISVCS PRICE

0001 Coach Staff and Managers
(Senior Executive Consultant)

0002 Program Management
(Senior Executive Consultant)

0003 Project Management
(Principal Consultant)

0004 Travel* (Not-to-Exceed) LOT

GRAND TOTAL - $31,657.10

*Travel must be pre-approved in writing in accordance with USNRC Government Travel Regulations. This value is a
Not-to-Exceed amount for the entire life of the contract."

2. Delete Section A.3 STATEMENT OF WORK - Estimated Costs in its entirety and replace with the following:

Estimated Costs

"CONTRACT LABOR LEVEL OF EFFORT LABOR HOUR RATE TOTAL
CATEGORY (OPTION YEAR 2)
Coach Staff and Managers -'__
Program Management
Prolect Management .....
Travel' (Not-to-Exceed)

TOTAL $31,657.10
* Travel must be pre-approved in writing in accordance with USNRC Government Travel Regulations. This

value is a Not-to-Exceed amount for the entire life of the contract.!

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED


